

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

LEAVE for MR. MICHAEL J. ADANTI VICE PRESIDENT for UNIVERSITY AFFAIRS

July 20, 1984

BE IT RESOLVED,

That during the time Mr. Michael J. Adanti serves as President of Southern Connecticut State University he will be on leave from his position as Vice President for University Affairs in the Connecticut State University Administration, and be it

RESOLVED,

That upon completion of his tenure as President of Southern Connecticut State University Mr. Adanti shall once again take up his responsibilities as Vice President for University Affairs in the Connecticut State University Administration.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost President